
- F -
Fead. Maxwell Edward 

3456 Penobscot Bldg. ............................ Detroit, Mich. 

Feldman, George Grover 
1010 Tower Bldg. ...................... South Bend, Ind. 

Ferguson, John 
8998 N. Martindale Ave ........................... Detroit, Mich. 

Fleig, Arnold Tobias 
917 Perrine Bldg. .................. Oklahoma City, Okla. 

Fleischaker, William 
Louisville Trust Bldg. ........................ . .Louisville, Ky. 

Ford, Richard 
1925 Dime Bank Bldg. .......................... Detroit, Mich. 

Franklin, Leo Isaac 
1104 Dime Bank Bldg .. ........................... Detroit, Mich. 

Frederick, Donald Bartholomew 
1114 Buhl Bldg..... . .............................. Detroit, Mich. 

Freeman. Ralph Mackenzie 
1103 Union Industrial Bldg . ......................... Flint. Mich. 

Freimuth. William August 
2153 Penobscot Bldg. . ......................... Detroit, Mich. 

Freud. Henry Juli us 
901 Guaranty Trust Bldg ........................ Detroit. Mich. 

Friedman, Burton J. 
6315 E. 7 Mile Road ................................. Detroit, Mich. 

Fry, Bert Eugene 
700 Mt. Vernon Ave ......................... Ann Arbor, Mich. 

- G-
Gallagher, Francis Joseph 

810 Edison Bldg ......................................... Toledo, Ohio 

Gershenson, Charles Hirsch 
17305 Muirland Ave ................................. Detroit, Mich. 
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Gibson, fr ., William Alexander 
17560 Stoepel Ave ................................. Detroit. Mich. 

Gilmore, George Norman 
1720 Dime Bank Bldg ............................ Detroit. Mich. 

Gluckman, Joseph Abraham 
225 Broadway .............................. New York, N. Y. 

Goss. William Maile 
(Deceased) 

Gowans, William David 
16544 Northlawn Ave. .......................... Detroit, Mich. 

Grigsby, Joseph Baldwin 
18 N. Rhodes Ave. ................... Clarendon. Virginia 

-H -
Hamill. Charles Clare 

First Trust Bldg. . ................................ Pasadena. Calif. 

Harkrider. Raymond Harrison 
38 S. Dearborn St....... ........................... Chicago, Ill 

Hamish, Louis Christian 
Manor Ave.. . ............................ Millersville, Pa. 

Hartson, Earl Cole 
90-28 Fifty-third Ave..... Elmhurst, Long Island, N. Y. 

Holloway, William Lawson 
1110 Crocker Bldq ... 

Honig man, J oson Lester 

San Francisco, Calif. 

2003 Dime Bank Bldg ............................. Detroit, Mich. 

Horton, Warren Campbell 
141 W . Jackson Blvd ................................... Chicago, ill. 

Huck, Ralph Francis 
c/ o Chapman & Cutler, 
Harris Trust Bldg ........................................ Chicago, Ill. 

-1-
Ide. Edwin Conrad 

634 Lafayette Bldg ..................................... Detroit, Mich. 
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- J -
Jamieson, Robert Griffith 

925 Whitmore Rd .................................. ..... Detroit, Mich. 

Jones, Harry Walton 
27 46 Columbus Ave ................................ Detroit, Mich. 

Joseph. Joseph R. 
511 Citizens Bank Bldg. Flint, Mich. 

- K-
Kailes . William Harold 

33 N. LaSalle St.. ............................ ............. Chicaqo, Ill. 

Kelley, Philip Henry 
160 N. LaSalle St. 
Room 1616, Box !. ....................................... Chicago, Ill. 

Keltner, Bernard Afford 
(Deceased) 

Kline, Quentin McKay 
13840 Michigan Ave .................. ........... Dearborn, Mich. 

Komito, Samuel Feldman 
502 Engineers Bldg ............................... Cleveland, Ohio 

-L-
Landman, Louis Lee 

715 Hackley Union Nat'l Bk, Bld9 ..... Muakegon, Mich. 

Lane, Lucian 
1008 Dwight Bldg ............................... Kansaa City, Mo. 

Law, Robert Dale 
725 Fountain St. . ......................... Grand Rapids, Mich. 

Leo. Louis Joseph 
11201 S. South Park Ave ........................... Chicago, Ill. 

Lewellen, Frank Emerson 
903 W. Grand Blvd ................................... Detroit, Mich. 

-M­
McKnight. Lawrence Frank 

(Deceased) 
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Marquis, Rogers Israel 
3000 Union Guardian Trust Bldg.......... Detroit, Mich. 

Martin, George Samuel 
c/ o L. S. DuRocher, 
5612 Ridge Ave ....................................... Chicago, W. 

Maxey, Walter John 
263 1 N. Cramer St. 

Meffley, Robert John Wesley 

Milwaukee, Wis. 

Edison Bldg.. ....... . . ............................... Toledo, Ohio 

Miller. James Mann 
450 E. Wisconsin Ave . ...................... .Lake Forest, Ill 

Mitts, Clifford Allen 
726 Grand Rapids Nt' l Bk. Bdg., Grand Rapids. Mich. 

Munz, Charles J. 
832 Sixteenth St. Denver, Colorado 

-N-
Noe, Alton Henry 

23 Cass A venue........................... Mt. Clemens, Mich. 

-0-
0ppenheim, Royal Allen 

3138 Union Guardian Bldg ....................... Detroit, Mich. 

Oppenheim. Saul Chesterfield 
c/ o Law Department 
George Washington Univ ................ Washington, D. C. 

-P -
Page, Jack Harder 

615 Rockford Nat'l Bank Bldg .................. Rockford, Ill. 

Palda, Robert W . 
Minot... ...................................................... North Dakota 

Parker, Edward Croarkin 
1519 Calvert Ave ...................................... Detroit, Mich. 

Parks, Leonard Beaumont 
1519 Williamson Bldg.. ........... ....... Cleveland, Ohio 
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Parmenter. George Arthur 
1322 Lake Shore Drive ........................ Muskegon. Mich. 

Pascoe, Angus Ross 
411 West Michigan Ave ......................... Lansing, Mich. 

Paull, Henry 
714 Providence Bldg ................................. Duluth, Minn. 

Payne. }'ay Howard 
1105 Packard St. ............................. Ann Arbor. Mich. 

Pear. Wolter Edward 
1906 Dime Bank Bldg. ........................... Detroit. Mich. 

Pedderson. Cliff A. 
1911 Oxford St.. ......................................... Rockford. Ill. 

Petermann, Daniel 
1734 Dime Bank Bldg. .......................... Detroit, Mich. 

Petzinger, Henry William 
508 First Nat'l Bank Bldg ......................... Canton, Ohio 

Platt. Harry Herman 
2334 Union Guardian Bldg . ................. Detroit. Mich. 

Pogue, Lloyd Welch 
Grant. Iowa 

Pollins, John William 
319 S. Penn. Ave ................................... Grennsburg. Pa. 

Powers, Raymond Southerland 
704-5 Union Nat'l Bk. Bldg ............. Youngstown, Ohio 

Pratt. Ransom 
Rogers Block .............................................. . Corning, N. Y. 

Purdy, Clayton Calvin 
2137 Nat'l Bank Bldg. .. .......................... Detroit, Mich. 

- R-
Register. George Scott 

705 Fourth Street.. .................... Bismarck, North Dakota 

Reid, David Neil 
933 Dime Bank Bldg . ............................ .. . Detroit, Mich. 

Ringer, Horace Thomas 
Williamsport. Indiana 
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Roe, Richard Frederick 
Tecumseh, Michigan 

Ross, John Wesley 
250 Delavan Ave ......................... Newark, New Jersey 

Ryon, Gerold Martin 
1418 Nicholas Bldg ..................................... Toledo, Ohio 

- S -
Schoonover, William Tacob 

414 Marr St. ................................... Pocahontas, Ark. 

Schuster, Maxwell D. 
2450 Nat') Bank Bldg ............................... Detroit, Mich. 

Searl. Russell Anon 
Mason. Michigan 

Seiberling. James Penfield 
425 N. Portage Path .................................... Akron, Ohio 

Silver, Felix Fluegel 
948 Buhl Bldg. . ........................................ Detroit, Mich. 

Skinner, Floyd Howard 
142 Michigan Ave., N. W. ..... Grand Rapids, Mich. 

Slawson, Donald Gray 
317 Carlton Ave., S. E ................. Grand Rapids, Mich. 

Smith, Arthur Mumford 
2343 Union Guardian Bldg . .................. Detroit, Mich. 

Smith, Ned Hale 
Wayne County Bldg .............................. Detroit, Mich. 

Soo, Yun-Peh 
(Unlocated) 

Stein, Max Edward 
160 N. LaSalle St. ....................................... Chicago, Ill. 

Stempfley, Louis John 
246 River Ave .......................................... liolland, Mich. 

Stibich, Ed ward Thomas 
1009-11 Johnstown Bank and Trust Bldg. 
Tohnstown, Pennsylvania 
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Strachan, Thomas Curr 
38 S. Dearborn St.. . . ............ .................. . Chicago, DI. 

-T-
Taber, Carroll Richard 

1400 Olds Tower ..................................... Lansing, Mich. 

-V -
Van Eenenaam, Gordon Floyd 

Lumberman's Bank Bldg . ................. Muskegon, Mich. 

Villasenor, Victor Manuel 
18 Tacuba 3a, Mexico City ........................ Mexico. D. F. 

-W-
Wallace, Glenn Oren 

1404 S. Seminole ................................... Wewoka, Okla. 

Walter, Fred Ralph 
2379 First N at'l Bank Bldg ....................... Detroit, Mich. 

Watson, Benjamin Frankland 
307 American State Bank: Bldg. . ........ Lansing, Mich. 

Weinman, Carl Andrew 
804 Lawson Ave. . ......................... Steubenville, Ohio 

Weisenburger, Robert Lawrence 
2265 S. Wildwood Blvd .......................... Toledo, Ohio 

Wilkison, Martin Stanley 
1106 Union Nat'l Bank Bldg ........ Youngstown, Ohio 

Williams, Absalom Hilliard 
1881 Nat'! Bank Bldg. . ...................... ... Detroit, Mich. 

Wohlwend, Leo Frank 
7S1 Brooks St. ..... . ....................... ... Ann Arbor, Mich. 

- Y -
Yao, Henry Hsi Tsen 

11 A. Quin-San Road. 
Comparative Law School of China 
Shanghai, China 

Young, Leslie P. 
778 Rivard Blvd. .. ........................ Grosse Pointe, Mich. 

Younge, George Herbig 
Jefferson Bldg ................................................. Peoria, Ill. 
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Geographical List 
ARKANSAS 

POCAHONTAS 
William J. Schoonover 

CALIFORNIA 
PASADENA 

Charles Clare Hamill 
SAN FRANCISCO 

William L. Holloway 

COLORADO 
DENVER 

Charles J. Munz 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
WASHINGTON 

Saul C. Oppenheim 

ILLINOIS 
CHICAGO 

Alvin D. Blieden 
Tonas Robert Cohler 
Charles Danto 
Raymond H. Harkrider 
Wanen C. Horton 
Ralph F. Huck 
William H. Kailes 
PhWp H. Kelley 
Louis J. Leo 
Georg& M. Martin 
Max E. Stein 
Thomas C. Strachan 

LAKE FOREST 
James M. Miller 

MT. STERLING 
Thomas Vernon Brigqa 

PEORIA 
George H. Younge 

ROCKFORD 
Jack H. Page 
Cliff A. Pedderaon 

INDIANA 
EVANSVILLE 

Frederick P. Bamberger 
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IOWA 

SOUTH BEND 
George G. Feldman 

WILLIAMSPORT 
Horace T. Ringer 

GRANT 
Lloyd Welch Pogue 

KANSAS 
LAWRENCE 

Gaylord N. Bebout. Jr. 

KENTUCKY 
LOUISVILLE 

William Fleischaker 

MICHIGAN 
ANN ARBOR 

Bert E. Fry 
Jay H. Payne 
Leo F. Wohlwend 

BAY CITY 
Edward S. Clark 

DEARBORN 
Quentin M. Kline 

DETROIT 
John T. Allmand 
R. Wendell Brown 
John M. Bulkley 
S. Brooks Barron 
Harold H. H. Channer 
William B. Cudlip 
Kora D. Diehl 
Charles James Dresbach 
John A. Duncan 
Maxwell A. Fead 
Tohn Ferguson 
Richard Ford 
Leo I. Franklin 
Donald B. Frederick 
William A . Freimuth 
Henry J. Freud 
Burton J. Fnedman 
Charles H. Gershenson 
William Gibson, Jr. 
G. Norman Gilmore 
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FLINT 

William D. Gowans 
Jason L. Honigman 
Edwin C. Ide 
Robert G. Jamieson 
Harry W. Jones 
Frank E. Lewellen 
Rogers I. Marquis 
Royal A. Oppenheim 
Edward C. Parker 
Walter E. Pear 
Daniel Petermann 
Henry H. Platt 
Clayton C. Purdy 
David Neil Reid 
Maxwell D. Schuster 
Felix F. Silver 
Arthur M. Smith 
Ned H. Smith 
Fred R. Walte r 
Absalom Hilliard Williama 
Leslie P. Young 

Ralph M. Freeman 
Joseph R. Joseph 

GRAND RAPIDS 
Robert Dale Law 
Clifford A. Mitts 
Floyd H. Skinner 
Donald G. Slawson 

HOLLAND 
Louis J. Stempfly 

IRONWOOD 
Arthur E. Anderson 

KALAMAZOO 
Albert H. Adams 
Herschel W . Camey 

LANSING 
Hiram C. Bond 
Angus Ross Pascoe 
Carroll R. Taber 
Benjamin F. Watson 

MASON 
Russell A. Searl 

MT. CLEMENS 
Douglas W . Ball 
Alton H. Noe 

MUSKEGON 
Louis L. Landman 
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George A. Parmenter 
Gordon F. Van Eenenaam 

TECUMSEH 
Richard F. Roe 

MINNESOTA 
CARLTON 

Ragnar Vern Eckman 
DULUTH 

Henry Paull 

MISSOURI 
KANSAS CITY 

Frank H. Backstrom 
Lucian Lane 

NORTH DAKOTA 
BISMARCK 

George S. Register 
MINOT 

Robert W. Pa Ida 

NEW JERSEY 
NEWARK 

John W. Ross 

NEW YORK 
CORNING 

OHIO 

Ransom Pratt 
ELMHURST 

Earl C. Hartson 
NEW YORK 

Joseph A. Gluckman 

AKRON 
Jomes P. Seiberling 

CANTON 
Henry W. Petzinger 

CLEVELAND 
Samuel F. Komito 
L. Beaumont Parks 

STEUBENYnLE 
Carl A. Weinman 

TOLEDO 
Charles J. Cole 
Francis J. Gallagher 
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Robert T. W. Meffley 
Gerald M. Ryan 
Robert L. Weisenburger 

YOUNGSTOWN 
Raymond S. Powers 
Martin S. Wilkison 

OKLAHOMA 
McALESTER 

George C. Cochran 
OKLAHOMA CITY 

Arnold T. Fleiq 
WEWOKA 

Glenn 0. Wallace 

PENNSYLVANIA 
GREENSBURG 

John W. Pollins 
JOHNSTOWN 

Edward T. Stibich 
MILLERS Vil.LE 

Louis C. Hamish 

VIRGINIA 
CLARENDON 

Joseph B. Grigsby 

WASHINGTON 
SEATTLE 

Weldon G. Bettens 

WISCONSIN 
Mll. WA U.KE£ 

Walter J. Maxey 

CHINA 
SHANGHAI 

Henry Hsi Tsen Yao 

MEXICO 
MEXICO, D. F. 

Victor M. Villasenor 
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